

CERTIFICATE OF **C**OMPLIANCE

This certificate is hereby granted to OUR HOME OF HOPE I	INC LEGAL ENTITY
To operate OUR HOME OF HOPE	LEGAL CHITT
NAME	OF FACILITY OR AGENCY
Located at _223-225 CHERRY STREET, COLUMBIA, PA_17512	
	DDRESS OF FACILITY OR AGENCY)
ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE	ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE
ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE	ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE
ADDICES OF SATERFIE SITE	MDDUFFIELD FOLLOW
ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE	ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE
	ANNUAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE
To provide Personal Care Homes TYPE OF SERVICE(S) TO BE THE total number of persons which may be cared for at one time may no or the maximum capacity permitted by the Certificate of Occupancy, wh	of exceed 30
Restrictions:	
This certificate is granted in accordance with the Public Welfare Code o	f 1967, P.L. 31, as amended, and Regulations
55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600: Personal Care Homes	E OF REGULATIONS)
and shall remain in effect from June 1,	2017 until December 1, 2017
unless sooner revoked for non-compliance with applicable laws and reg	
No: 333221	Jay () am L
Kobert E. Kobinson	DEPUTY SECRETARY

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s) only and is not transferable and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility.



JUN 0 1 2017

Ms. Mable C. Hershey, President Our Home of Hope, Inc. 223-225 Cherry Street Columbia, Pennsylvania 17512

RE: Our Home of Hope, Inc.

License #: 333221

Dear Ms. Hershey:

As a result of the Department of Human Services' licensing inspection on May 10, 2017 of the above facility, we have found that your facility is in substantial compliance with the regulations, set forth in 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes), that can be adequately assessed at this time. The licensing inspector was unable to complete a full inspection because this is a new legal entity operating the home.

During the inspection, violations on the enclosed License Inspection Summary were found. All violations specified on the License Inspection Summary must be corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Your PROVISIONAL license is enclosed, based on substantial but not complete compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600.

In an effort to improve our licensing processes, the Bureau of Human Services Licensing is soliciting feedback about your recent human services provider application submission experience. To participate in the online applicant survey, launch your web browser and go to https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/BHSL Application.

The survey is brief and will only take about 5 minutes to complete. Your participation in the survey is completely voluntary and all of your responses will be kept confidential. The responses will be reviewed as part of an aggregate of provider applicant responses. Thank you in advance for providing feedback.

Sincerely,

Jacqueline L. Rowe

Director

Enclosures License License Inspection Summary VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 65 Pa Code Chapter 2600

Page 1 of 10

PCH Name: OUR HOME OF HOPE IN	3		License Mumber: 33322
Address: 223 - 225 Cherry Street, Columbia, PA 17512		County: Lancaster	
Administrator: Recentre Simoneon		Region: CENTRAL	
Legal Entity Hama: Our Home of Hops,	Inc.		I MARKET OF A LEVEL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO
Legal Entity Address: 223 - 225 Charry	Street, Columbia, PA 175	2	
Certificate(e) of Occupancy			
C-2 LP			
04/14/1994 Labor & Industry			
Staffing Hours			
Resident Support: 0	Total Daily Stat	÷ 26	Waking Staff: 21
Type of Inspection: Partial	BHA Docket No		Motics: Announced
Rescon(s) for inspection(s)	-		
Complaint, Incident, Change Legal En			
On-Site Inspections Dates and Depart 05/10/2017: McClockey, Jeson; Spring	tment Representatives (kn-5160	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	geng Issianat		
Cri-Site Inspection Dates and Inspect	ora, if Applicable		
			Transition of the state of the
			and the state of t
			and the state of t
Other Datalia			
Partial or Full Triggers:		Random Indicatora:	
	Rasident Demographic C	ela se of knepection Dates	
Licensed Capacity: 30		Number of Residents who:	
Number of Residents Served: 28		Receive Supplemental Security	v Income: 22
Secured Demontis Care Unit In Home: No		Are 60 Years of Age or Older: 1	į
irae:		Have Mentel Wness: 21	
iscored Demenda Unit Capsoby, II Applical	ole:	Have an intellectual Disability:	7
Signbor of Residents Served in Secured De Capplicable:	menda Care Unit,	Have a Mobility Need: 0	•
kumbar of Current Hospica Residents: 0		Here a Physical Disablify: 1	
iumber of Hospics Residents in past year:	0		

Page 2 of 16 PCH Name: OUR HOME OF HOPE INC 1. REGULATION BS PA.Code \$2500 2500.18 - A home shall comply with applicable Federal, State and local laws, ordinances and regulations. 2a. DEBCRIPTION OF VIOLATION The Care Facility Cashon Manufade Afarma Standards Act of 2016 requires that carbon monoxide elarms be installed in close proximity of, but not less from 16 Seet from any fossell-field burning device or applicance. The home has gas burning furnaces, but water headers and a gas stove. Although the home had plug-in carbon monoxide delectors present, they were not installed or mounted in the home, were not plugged and did not have back-up bestimiae installed. 2. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Alarch bagas as necessary. Remember that you caun sign and date any attached pages.) Include stops to carred the violation described above and stops to prevent a similar violation from occurring again. If steps cannot be completed inmediately, include described which the stops will be completed. Car but management the violation closerfood above and stops to prevent a similar violation from occurring again. If steps cannot be completed inmediately, include described which the stops with the stops which the		
22. DEBCRIPTION OF VIOLATION The Care Facility Certon Monoxide Alarma Standards Act of 2016 requires that carbon monoxide alarma be installed in close proximity of, but not leas than 16 feet from any fossil-fuel burning device or applicance. The home has gas burning furnaces, hot water heaters and a gas stove. Although the home had plug-in carbon monoxide defectors present, they were not installed or mounted in the home, were not plugged and did not have back-up betientes installed. 2. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.) Inches stops to comed the violation described above and stops to prevent a similar violation from occurring again. If stops cannot be completed furnaciately, include describy which the stops will be completed. Car bon monoxide monitors were Placed in Between, Kitchen and hallwork by Laundry, Alisa sithing Rose in next-tockoset that holds Furance. These were Placed on 51 b) 3017. By Laundry, Alisa sithing Rose in next-tockoset that holds Furance. These were Placed on 51 b) 3017. Put Them. Up. Sending Pictures. We have made a log put Them. Up. Sending Pictures. We have made a log Put Them. Up. Sending Every & months. Some Are Mounted on walls So Residents Cannot Remark.		
The Care Facility Cestion Monoxide Alarma Standards Act of 2016 requires that carbon monoxide elarma be installed in close proximity of, but not leas than 16 feet from any fossil-fued burning device or applicance. The home has gas burning furnaces, hot water heaters and a gas stove. Although the home had plug-in carbon monoxide detectors present, they were not installed or mounted in the home, were not plugged and did not have back-up betterles installed. 3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as nocessary. Remember that you round sign and date any attached pages.) Include stops to correct the violation described above and stops to prevent a similar violation from occurring again. If expe cannot be completed introductionly, include desire by which the stops will be completed. Car bon Monoxide monitables where Plated in Bactment, Kitchen and Includey By Laundry, Also sitting Room Next-Tockose that holds Furance. These were Placed on 51 kg 3017. Went And Bought thremand Put Themau P. Sending Pictures. We have made a log About changing Batteries Euzzy Gmonths. Some Are Mounted on walls So Residents Cannot Remove. Will Be Checking Eurzy Gmonths That Batteries Will Be Checking Eurzy Gmonths That Batteries		
Immediately, include district by which the stope will be completed. Carbon Monoxide monitors where placed In Basement, Kitchen and Auliway By Laundry, Also sitting Rosm next to Close that holds Furance. These were placed on 51 k) 2017. Were placed on 51 k) 2017. Were placed on 51 k) 2017. Went And Bought them and put Them. Up. Sending pictures. We have made a log labor changing Batteries Euzzy Gmonths. Some Are Mounted on walls So Residents Cannot Remove. Will Be checking Euzzy Gmonths That Batteries Are Changed and Recorded. He will 17430 Make Suzz That Monitor's		
by Laundry, Hiss sitting Room Next To Close that holds Furance. These were placed on 51 × 100 acit. Went And Bought themand put Them. Up. Sending pictures. We have made a log labor Changing Batteries Every Gmonths. Some Are Mounted on walls So Residents Cannot Remove. So Residents Cannot Remove. Will Be checking Every Gmonths That Batteries Are Changed And Recorded. He will 1450 Make Suze That monitor's		
PUT Them. U. P. SENDING PICTURES. WE have made a log About changing Batteries Every Gmonths. Some ARE Mounted on walls So Residents Cannot Remove. Will Be checking Every Gmonths That Batteries ARE Changed AND Recorded. He will 120 Make Suze That Monitor's		
So Residents Cannot Remove. will be checking Every 6 months that Batteries Are changed and Recorded. He will 1450 Make Suze that monitor's		
ARE Changed AND RECORDED. HE WILL PHSO Make Suzz That Monitor's		
OUR EN WERKING CONDITIONS.		
Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):		
Signature of Legal Entity Representative Resculted on EVERY Page) Resculted on EVERY Page)		
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative Required on EVERY Panel ROXANNE N SIMMASIN Date 5-22-17		
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!		
The above plan of correction is approved as of 5/24/17 (Date) Plan of correction implementation status as of 5/24/17		
Fully Implemented (Date)		
The above plan of correction was approved by		
Partially implemented - Inadequate Progress (Inkliais) Not Implemented		

	Page 3 of 10		
Violation Report 33322 - 05/16/2017 - McCloskey, Jason PCH Name: OUR HOME OF HOPE INC			
1. REGULATION 55 Pz.Code §2500 2800.42(c) - A resident shall be treated with dignity and respect.			
2s. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION On 4-25-17 between 3pm and 4pm, staff person B watched and listened to resident 1 as s/hs spoke on the telephone in the dining room / lounge area. Staff B stated that s/hs was walking for the resident to receive a 30-day notice of termination. This conversation was everheard by other residents present. Discussing information about a resident, especially adverse action like the issuance of a 30-day notice. In the presence of other residents constitutes a violation of the right to be treated in a dignified, respectful manner.			
3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any smeched pages.) Include staps to correct the violation described above and staps to prevent a similar violation from occurring again. If staps cannot be completed immediately, include dates by which the staps will be completed.			
TALKED TO STAFF PERSON & ABOUT the	is Incident this was the Day Resident #1		
LIER WEST RECOVER FOOD HONTW	AS Show From offTABle of AMOTICE		
Pasin at who was sixkuise Theaun	ALLEY, KESIDENT I WHIS TONLIGHTS TO UTINE		
	La barret Light of Carried of Car		
DAY, why Don't you leave SAI	o to preson (B) AND Don't Let the		
TOOK NIT YOUR DISHED.	**************************************		
TALKED TO OTHER STAFF W	shows on Duty She Confirmed		
Plus Gother Residents.			
DIBTALK TO STAFF PERSON B. ABOUT DIG NITY+ RESPECT, She SAID She Understands, She SAID (Repurset) where Is our respect. Resident to har Given many staff plus myself problems. We At Cherrystrat Home Dottent Residents with Dig nity+ Respect.			
	•		
All staff will receive re-education regarding appropriate interactions with residents and reating residents with dignity and respect. The administrator of the home will monitor the interactions between staff and residents, and immediately address any issues that arise.			
Report Violetion: No Date(s) of Previous Violetion(s):			
Required on EVERY Page) Recuired on EVERY Page) Recuired on EVERY Page)			
Printed Name and Title of Logal Entity Representative ADMINISTRATOR Date 5-22-17 [Baculred on EVERY Page] ROYANNE N. SIMPLEON			
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!			
The above plan of correction is approved as of 5/24/17 (Date) Plan of correction implementation status as of 5/24/17 (Date)			
The above plan of correction was approved by (Initials) Fully Implemented Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress Not Implemented			

Violation Report: 33322	-06/10/2012 - McCloskov Janes			Page 4 of 10
Violation Report: 33322 - 06/10/2017 - McCloskey, Jason PCH Name: OUR HOME OF HOPE INC				
1. REGULATION 65 Pa.Code §2600 2600.88(a) - Floors, walls, cellings, windows, doors and other surfaces must be clean, in good repair and free of hazards.				of hazards.
22. DESCRIPTION OF VI There were two celling the administrator, the water st	OLATION in the entranceway of the home the sins occurred within the past week w	i had heavy, brown water stain ten the second floor tollet over	ing. According to staff perso	η Α, the
	the kitchen is missing a tile. The ope			
3. PLAN OF CORRECTION Include steps to correct the Immediately, include detail	N (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. R I Violation described above and steps to pa by which the steps will be completed.	emember that you must sign and d would a similar violation from occu	ate my stacked pages.) ring again. If staps bannot be c	1
On 5-15-17	Got Ceiling Tiks	FORKithen To	put up The W	aiting
ON A LADDER to	o Get From FREND S	o weezan putup	. Also same F	OR
entranceway th	ies.			
Week The L	researe Done Wills leck of May 22. I change tikes to s This will be Done By			٥
Repeat Violation: No	Data(s) of Pravious Viciation(s):	elle Santania integrammani platein sulla line con plate de l'accessi dell'accessi dell'accessi dell'accessi del		
Signature of Legal Entity R				
(Required on EVERY Page	1 Kotanvien.	Dimoran		and the same of th
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative Regulard on EVERY Page) ROXANNEH SIMONSA ADMINISTRATOR Date 5-22-17				
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!				
The above plan of correction	n is approved as of 5/24/17 (Date)		ementation status as of 5/	24(1)
The above plan of correction	1 was approved by WAS (initials)	Name of the last o	ed - Adequate Progress ed - Insdequate Progress	Oste)

Vialation Report 33322	- 05/10/2017 - McCloskey, Jason	Page 5 of 10	
PCH Name: OUR HOME	OF HOPE INC		
1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code \$2500 2500.89(b) - Hot water temperature in areas accessible to the resident may not exceed 120°F.			
	sty 9:30am, the water temperature at t	he bethroom faucet nearest to rooms 202 - 203 measured 127 cell at the base of the steps near the administrative office measured orn faucet nearest to bedroom 208 measured 130.4 degrees	
include steps to correct the Immodiately, include dates	Wolfishon described above and steps to pre by which the steps will be completed.	member that you must sign and date any attached pages.) I vant a similar vicistion from occurring again. If steps cannot be completed	
WHER TEMP WI	175 TURNED DOWN ON	2 water Herterson 5/10/2017.	
HAVE Been mo	nitoring Temp For Abox	+4025 DAYS NOW. TEMPS, SEEM	
Better Ten	P = 5 Set At 115.4	U'ill Send List of Temp, we have	
Gotten, Temps	. Taken By	.ADMINISTRATOR.	
We will can	tinue to take Temp	is, monthly In All BAHAROSANS.	
_	G Book, This will	ļ	
TODAU ATT RO			
	ď		
		100	
Repeat Violation: No	Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):		
ignature of Legal Entity R Required on EVERY Page	. !/	2,000	
	- 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 1	Dimoran	
Reguland on EVERY Page)	egal Entity Representative ROYAMICH SIMONTON	ADMINISTRATOR Date 5-22-17	
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!			
The above plan of correction	n is approved as of 5/24/17 (Date)	Plan of correction implementation status as of 5/24/17	
		Fully implemented (Date)	
The photo standard and the	a temps represented by GAS	Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress	
The above plan of correction	(Initials)	Partietly Implemented - Inadequate Progress	
		Not Implemented	

Violation Report 33327	- 05/10/2017 - McCloskey, Jason	Page 6 of 1		
PCH Name: OUR HOME	OF HOPE INC			
1. REGULATION 55 Pa.C 2600.100(a) - The exter	ode \$2500 for of the building and the building	grounds or yard must be in good repair and free of hazards.		
2s. DESCRIPTION OF VI- Shards and pieces of brok	on class sal on the second floor firm	escape outside of the emergency exit door leading from bedroom 204.		
I HA DIOKHI BISER DOESS 8	cutting hexard to anyone using the si	mergancy exit.		
	3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.) Include steps to correct the violation described above and steps to prevent a similar violation from occurring again. If steps cannot be completed			
The Broken glo	isson the Escape WA	5 CLAND up on 5/14/17 White Inspectors		
Welle Here. "	as bond-know u	where the Glass Came From, OUR		
HOUSEREPUL	was Just out there	- luter proir fad no Glass		
- <u>-</u>	sekceper and mys	self Janihistos väll		
monthly.	Relaignet 6 Kound	AS FOR HAZARDS LIKE HESE		
11.0,111.170		,		
	WAS Show	ed Glass WAS Cleaned-up.		
apest Violation: No	Date(e) of Previous Violation(s):			
Ignisture of Legal Entity Representative Required on EVERY Page) Required on EVERY Page)				
Moded Name and Title of L	agai Entity Represendative			
Regulated on EVERY Page)	ROXANEN SIMONEN.	ADMINISTRATOR Deb 5-22-17		
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!				
The above plan of correction	n is approved as of <u>5/24/17</u> (Data)	Plan of correction implementation status as of 5/24/17		
		Fully implemented (Cate)		
he above plan of correction was approved by AH Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress				
Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress (Initials) Not Implemented				

Violation Report: 33322 - 05/10/2017 - McCloskey, Jeson	Page 7 of 1		
PCH Name: OUR HONE OF HOPE INC			
1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code \$2500 2500.121(e) - Stairways, hallways, doorways, passageways and egrees routes from rooms and from the building must be unlocked and unobstructed.			
2s. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION On 5-10-17 at approximately 9:45am, a large plaid, upholstered chair sitting on the exterior fire escape blocked egress from the second floor.			
The door between bedrooms 205 and 201 had a slide late from room 201 into room 205 and ordo the second floor to	ch which, if locked, would block the nearest egress route leading fire escape.		
PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. If include stops to correct the violation described above and stops to purmediately, that use dates by which the stops will be completed.	Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.) Oranged a similar violation from occurring again. If steps cannot be completed		
	s Removed off Fire Escape while		
Inspections were Here, They	uzle showed. The Chair was put		
out ove to Resident Dib'nt w	ant in room consein made		
A SQUECK (REGIDENT #1), We WERE !			
TO TOKE TO FARM TO BURN.			
10 Mario Phen 10 outre			
IN FUTURE WE WILL TAKE FUR	nitore to YARD.		
WAS Showed Chair WAS Gone.			
Repeat Violation: No Data(s) of Pravious Violation(s):			
Signature of Legal Entity Representative (Regulated on EVERY Page) Device	7 7 3 2000 000		
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative Acros			
Regulated on EVERY Page) ROXANMEN SIMPLASON Date 5-22-17			
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!			
The above plan of correction is approved as of			
(Date) Fully Implemented (Date)			
Partially Implamented - Adequate Progress			
The above plan of correction was approved by 1903 Partially implemented - inadequate Proposes			
(alcilin)	Not implemented		

Violation Report \$3322	- 05/10/2017 - McCloskey, Jason	Page 8 of 10	
PCH Name: OUR HOME OF HOPE INC 1. REGULATION 53 Ps.Code §2800 2600.225(c) - The resident shall have additional assessments as follows: (1) Annually, (2) If the condition of the resident significantly changes prior to the annual assessment. (3) At the request of the Department upon cause to believe that an update is required.			
2s. DESCRIPTION OF VIC The most recent assessm numerous behavioral char Behavioral changes include	ent for resident 1 was completed on 1	i-14-17. A new assessment has not been completed reflecting and which have resulted in the issuance of a 30-day notice on 4-25-17. It defines to take medications at prescribed times.	
3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as accessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.) Include stope to correct the violation described above and stope to provent a striller violation from cocurring again. If a tops connected to completed. DID SORT SUPPLIFY IMM / Association of 4-30-17 DID not Get FINISHED THE MAY 15, 2017. DID ASK TWICE TO SIT DOWN WITH ME TO 90 EVER PION REFUSED. WITH INSPECTORS CAMPE IT WAS NOT DOTE. UNDER TOPECOLS CAMPE IT WAS NOT DOTE. IN FUTURE WILL PREST TO PLOT AS SCOTT AS WE SEE Changes. CAMPAT GIVE RESIDENT Chance to Be INVENTED WAS ARE NOTICED.			
All current resident assessments will be reviewed in comparison with the current abilities of each resident to assure that all current needs have been identified and addressed in the plan. Any plan found to be in need of an update shall have one completed immediately. Staff will receive re-education to contact the administrator immediately when a significant change in a resident's abilities has occurred, so that any change in need can be properly addressed and documented. Set 5/24/17			
Repeat Violation; No	Cata(a) of Previous Violation(a):		
Bigrasture of Legal Entity Representative (Required on EVERY Page) ROSANDE H. STAPEN 300 Myda m HOLD Simouson			
(Required on EVERY Page) ROADANE H. STAPENTON Modernia in Birmonian Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative Required on EVERY Page) Royanne N. Simonson Administrator Date 5-22-17			
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!			
The above plan of correction	n is approved as of 5/24/17 (Date)	Plan of correction implementation status as of 3/24//7 [Date] Fully implemented	
The above plan of correction	was approved by GNIttals)	Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress Partially Implemented - Insidequate Progress Not Implemented	

Page 9 of 10 Violation Report 33322 - 05/10/2017 - McClockey, Jason PCH Name: OUR HOME OF HOPE INC 1. REGULATION 55 PACOde §2500 2500-227(h) - If a resident or designated person is unable or chooses not to sign the support plan, a notation of inability or refusal to sign shall be documented. 24. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION Resident 1 participated in the development of their support plan on 1-14-17. The resident did not sign the support plan nor is there erry notation as to the resident's refused or instriky to sign. 3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any structed pages.) Include alsoe to correct the violation described above and steps to prevent a similar violation from occurring again. If eleps cannot be completed immediately, findude dates by which the steps will be completed. Kesident F/ Dio not particule to the Ockelyanant of Supplied plan. I HAD the BOX MARKED BERLIED + REPOSEDD SIGN. SIGNED ABOVE IT, REDID WITH INITAL'S AND DAte, Not sure what IS YOU'S WANT. I KNOW IT WAS LATE, HAVE That own Front was Already Violated on-Thave Gone Thur our Charles Before Inspection to make suce things WERE SigneD. Sending copyo Repeat Volution: No Deby(e) of Previous Violation(e): Signature of Lagal Entity Representative Casultad on EVESY Paral ROBESTION N 5in00501 Privated Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative FRONTON OF EVERY PROPER REXPANSE A SINGER Derbe 5-22-17 ADMINISTRATOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE! The above plan of correction is approved as of 3/4/17 Plan of correction implementation status as of (Dete) Fully implemented Partially Implemented - Adequate Prograss The above plan of correction was approved by Pertially Implemented - Inadequate Progress Not implemented

Violeties B		Page 10 of 10
PCH Name: OUR HOME	05/10/2017 - McCloskey, Jason OF HOPE INC	
citing the reasons for the written notice is not requiresident or others in the	e Initiates a discharge or transfer of day advance written notice to the e discharge or transfer. This shall lired if a delay in discharge or trans home, as cartified by a physician of	of a resident, or if the legal entity chooses to close the home, the resident, the resident's designated person and the referral agent be stipulated in the resident-home contract. A 30-day advance sfer would jeopardize the health, safety or well-being of the or the Department. This may occur when the resident needs the Department initiates closure of the home.
2z. DESCRIPTION OF VIC The home issued a 30-day specified in regulation 2500	notice to resident 1 on 17 The	reasons listed for the notice are not valid grounds for a discharge as
ماري المرابع بها ويواهيهم موسومانهما	N (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Residential violation described above and ateps to prebly which the steps will be completed.	member that you must sign and date any attached pages.) seent a similar violation from occurring again. If steps cannot be completed
ON RESIDENTI	Dewill Re-Issue the	30 Day Notice with more throughten
It will studge	Cepent No letter the Ins	takes AND how she presents aways to
herself or other		
the nouse ru Harpan. This will be	ilether have Broken And Done By the Adminis	HER OR A ATTOCHMENT. Including D. The Repeat Violation of And when they Strator. SK WIN BE RECORDED IN THERE FIRE.
topeat Violation: No	Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):	
Signature of Legal Entity R Required on EVERY Page	opresentative Rotorra	en. Simonon
rinted Name and Title of L Regulred on EVERY Page)		MINISTRIOR
DEPAR	TMENT USE ONLY - HOMES	MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
The above plan of correction	n is approved as of <u>\$\int\$\/24\/17</u> (Date)	Plan of correction implementation status as of 5/24/1-7
The above plan of correction	was approved by AHS (Initials)	Fully Implemented Partially implemented - Adequate Progress Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress Not Implemented